

GAHC020002742025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : COP(C)/11/2025

SMTI. IMOLEMLA
W/O LATE IMLIONEN, R/O ALEMPANG WARD, MOKOKCHUNG,
NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI J. ALAM IAS AND 4 ORS
CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND
KOHIMA

2:SHRI THAVASEELAN K
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPT. OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SMT. M. MONGNA KONYAK
DIRECTOR
DEPT. OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:SHRI EBOU CHANG
BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
RD BLOCK NOKSEN
TUENSANG
NAGALAND

5:SHRI SENTIYANGER IMCHEN
IAS
CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : ANUNGLA LKR,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

04.05.2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Anungla Lkr.

It appears that appearance has been entered on behalf of all the respondents, i.e., respondent nos. 1 to 5 and copies of the petition have also been served upon them. Further 3 (three) weeks time is sought to file a reply.

Accordingly, list the matter again on 28.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant